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Needham All-Star Meet Results - July 2, 2014 — Top 8 Finishers

BOYS 5-6 YEAR OLDS GIRLS

50 METER DASH
Addison Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars

Brendan McHugh, Needham TC 9.90
Anran Liu, Needham TC 10.10
Alex Jacoby, Needham TC 10.31

Jack Ringer, Needham TC 10.34
Tristen Alexander, Needham TC 10.36
Derrick Fedikovish, Niantic CT 10.60
Matthew Barndt, Hudson 10.97
Jailen Carter, Quincy 11.13

Alyssa Durant, Metropolis Brookline

Alexa Pekowitz, Needham TC
Sonya Keshava, Needham TC

Ariana Santos, Metropolis Brookline

100 METER DASH

James Walters, Cambridge Jets
Jonathan Cartwright, Cambridge Jets
Peter Fulton, Quincy TC

Matthew Barndt, Hudson

Alex Jacques, Needham TC

Sean Anderson, Needham TC

Charlie Orcutt, Cambridge Jets
Brandon Williams-Green, Roxbury

19.
19.

20

21.
22.

23

23.
24.

11 Eliza Henry, Quincy

9.91
10.46
10.73
11.40
11.67

1

31 Alyssa Durant, Metropolis Brookline 2

.56 Addison Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars 2

25 Naomi Carney, GLRR

04 Rylan Jones, Needham TC
.25 Sofia Ribaudo, Needham TC
97 Iida Sehulster, Windham NH

200 METER DASH

Connor Hurley, Needham TC 39.
Brendan McHugh, Needham TC 39.
James Walters, Cambridge Jets 40.
John Paul, Unattached 40.
Alex Jacoby, Needham TC 44.
Tristen Alexander, Needham TC 57.
Adam Wolfield, Needham TC 1:03.
Eilliot Bass, Needham TC 1:06.

55
55
55
87
81
54
45
65

Sofia Ribaudo, Needham TC
Molly Kropat, Needham TC
Iida Sehulster, Windham NH

400 METER RUN

Ryan Callahan, Needham TC

Jonathan Cartwright, Cambridge Jets
John Paul, Unattached

Peter Fulton, Quincy TC

Charlie Orcutt, Cambridge Jets

Alex Jacques, Needham TC

Kyle Dolaher, Needham TC

1

1
1
1
2
2
2

:34.77 Eliza Henry, Quincy

:35.00 Alexa Pekowitz, Needham TC
:45.95 Sam Fitzmaurice, Needham TC
:56.25 Molly Kropat, Needham TC
:05.59 Naomi Carney, GLRR

:12.99 Sara MacConnell, Needham TC
:13.43

50 METER HURDLES

Addison Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars
Molly Engeland, Needham TC

Rylan Jones, Needham TC

Jailen Carter, Quincy 11.46
Anran Liu, Needham TC 11.53
Carson Dunn, Needham TC 13.20
Alex Jacques, Needham TC 14.74

STANDING BROAD JUMP

Connor Hurley, Needham TC 5'3"
Brendan McHugh, Needham TC 4'10
Alex Jacoby, Needham TC 4'9"
Jailen Carter, Quincy 4'7"
James Walters, Cambridge Jets 4'5"
Matthew Barndt, Hudson 4'4"
Ryan Callahan, Needham TC 4'2"

Derrick Fedikovish, Niantic CT 4'1"

Iida Sehulster, Windham NH
Molly Engeland, Needham TC
Sonya Keshava, Needham TC

SOFTBALL THROW

Derrick Fedikovish, Niantic CT
Carson Dunn, Needham TC
John Paul, Unattached

49
43
41

'11" Rylan Jones, Needham TC
'7" Sam Fitzmaurice, Needham TC
'11" Sofia Ribaudo, Needham TC

Jonathan Cartwright, Cambridge Jets 38'7" Molly Engeland, Needham TC

Tristen Alexander, Needham TC

34

'2" Sara MacConnell, Needham TC

2
2
2
2

45.42
45.49
49.63

1:49.49
1:53.78
2:00.34
2:00.51
2:00.70
2:08.27

12.16
12.54
12.90

4'8“
4|3||
3'6“

9.33
0.26
0.41
0.83
2.91
3.09
3.17

99 Ariana Santos, Metropolis Brookline 25.91

35|1||
27|3||
26'7“
23'8“
16'7“
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Brandon Williams-Green, Roxbury
Charlie Orcutt, Cambridge Jets
Kyle Dolaher, Needham TC

26'11" Ariana Santos, Metropolis Brookline 15'11"

26'11" Molly Kropat, Needham TC
18I5||

Connor Hurley, Needham TC

HIGH JUMP

2'10"

Naomi Carney, GLRR

Anran Liu, Needham TC 2'4" Eliza Henry, Quincy
Derrick Fedikovish, Niantic CT 2'4"

BOYS 7-8 YEAR OLDS GIRLS

50 METER DASH

Jake Bell, SS FIreboltz 8.43 Audrey Courcier, Needham TC
Kenny Jones, Needham TC 8.50 Julia Pekowitz, Needham TC
Christopher Chao, Needham TC 8.51 Chloe Christen, Needham TC
Torrence Borletto, GLRR 8.65 Jade Brown, Needham TC
Matthew Hall, Chelmsford 8.67 Kendall Chin, Needham TC
Jack McHugh, Needham TC 9.07 Jordan Cutler, Needham TC
Mark Khudisman, Needham TC 9.10 Jordan Martin, Needham TC
Camden Wallace, Needham TC 9.15

100 METER DASH

Bradford Lee, SS Fireboltz 15.61 Cassidy Jones, Tewksbury
Elijah Walters, Mystic CT 15.69 Lea Gruen, Needham TC

Jake Bell, SS FIreboltz 16.51 Leah Dolaher, Needham TC
Torrence Borletto, GLRR 16.68 Chasity Foreshace, Lawrence
Colin Harte, Harvard 17.00 Teyah Suarez, Somerville
Camden Wallace, Needham TC 17.40 Maya Petterson, GLRR

Mark Khudisman, Needham TC 17.89 Kendall Chin, Needham TC
Kyle Hudson, Needham TC 18.10 Sarah Guillaume, Hyde Park

200 METER DASH

Bradford Lee, SS Fireboltz 33.22 Cassidy Jones, Tewksbury
Elijah Walters, Mystic CT 33.96 Kiley Williams, Needham TC
Daithi Quinn, Quincy 36.17 Chasity Foreshace, Lawrence
John Fulton, Quincy TC 37.51 Emily Zhang, Needham TC

Jack McHugh, Needham TC 37.62 Dasha LeFaivre, Cambridge Jets
Christopher Chao, Needham TC 37.83 Teyah Suarez, Somerville

Finn Bowe, Needham TC 40.59 Eva Adam, Needham TC

Christian Haymon, Quincy 41.35 Jordan Martin, Needham TC

400 METER RUN

Kyle Hudson, Needham TC 1:28.15 Kiley Williams, Needham TC
Tyler Reif, Needham TC 1:32.16 Madison Kelly, Quincy
Seamus Tully, GLRR 1:32.69 Audrey Courcier, Needham TC
Charlie Todd, Needham TC 1:32.97 Julia Pekowitz, Needham TC
Alex Morrison, Needham TC 1:35.86 Dasha LeFaivre, Cambridge Jets
Alex LoPort, Needham TC 1:37.59 Maya Petterson, GLRR
Leah Dolaher, Needham TC

800 METER RUN
Micah Dunsmoor, Pepperell 3:25.94 Gabi Olivieri, Unattached
Alex Morrison, Needham TC 3:29.99 Madison Kelly, Quincy
Charlie Todd, Needham TC 3:52.20 Eva Adam, Needham TC

Micah Dunsmoor,

Pepperell 7:

Audrey Adam, Needham TC

1500 METER RUN

1

8.39

50 METER HURDLES

Anneesh Prasad, Needham TC 10.59 Lea Gruen, Needham TC
Anson Richman, Needham TC 11.02 Chloe Christen, Needham TC
Joss Richman, Needham TC 14.16 Zanya Loughlin, Needham TC

Sarah Guillaume, Hyde Park

2'8“
2|4||

9.14
9.57
9.63
9.66
9.91
10.32
10.39

16.72
17.46
17.96
18.95
18.99
19.40
20.65
23.27

37.82
38.68
40.84
41.40
41.43
41.84
42.34
44.35

1:24.09
1:25.34
1:35.25
1:36.92
1:37.17
1:40.65
1:46.12

3:12.79
3:16.52
4:02.16
4:12.12

10.08
10.96
11.06
13.24

13|9||
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Bradford Lee, SS Fireboltz
Elijah Walters, Mystic CT
Jake Bell, SS FIreboltz

Alex LoPort, Needham TC
Liam Fitzmaurive, Needham TC
Matthew Hall, Chelmsford
Micah Dunsmoor, Pepperell
Mark Khudisman, Needham TC

LONG J
11'10"
11'9"
11'5"
9'8"

9'5"
9'3"
9'3"
8'4"

UMP
Lea Gruen, Needham TC
Teyah Suarez, Somerville
Chasity Foreshace, Lawrence
Cassidy Jones, Tewksbury
Gabi Olivieri, Unattached
Chloe Christen, Needham TC
Lia Downey, Needham TC
Sarah Guillaume, Hyde Park

STANDING BROAD JUMP

John McCurley, Needham TC
Dylan Schaffstein, Needham TC

Daithi Quinn, Quincy

Matthew Hall, Chelmsford
Mark Khudisman, Needham TC
Sahil Sagar, Needham TC

Colin Harte, Harvard

Dylan Schaffstein, Needham TC
Cameron Tortolini, Billerica

Camden Wallace, Needham TC
Anson Richman, Needham TC
Alex LoPort, Needham TC

John McCurley, Needham TC

Jack McHugh, Needham TC
Joss Richman, Needham TC
John Fulton, Quincy TC

Shamarii Sedram, Needham TC
BOYS
Matthew Chao, Needham TC

Trystan Carter, Quincy
Freddie Hamwey, Needham TC
Luca Smith, Needham TC

Curtis Ewing, Worcester
Will Truncer, Needham TC
Weston Lee, SS Fireboltz
Alex DelNigro, Cranston RI
John Alessandro, Quincy
Brian Dlaimonk, Hingham
ANdrew Chin, Needham TC
Tanner Martin, Needham TC

Curtis Ewing, Worcester
Peter Crapsey, Haverhill
Weston Lee, SS Fireboltz

4'6.5"
4'5.5"

SHOT

SOFTBALL
95'1"
75'7"
74'2"
70'10"
46'11"
42'10"
32'2"

HIGH J
3'2"
2'8"
2'6"
2'4"

TURBO
36'10"
34I2l|
31I3l|
29I2l|
9-10 YEAR

50 METER
.50
.68

.33
.75

O O 00O

Leah Dolaher, Needham TC
Dasha LeFaivre, Cambridge

PUT

Jordan Martin, Needham TC
Isabella Piette, Woonsocket
Jordan Cutler, Needham TC

RI

THROW
Julia Pekowitz,
Jordan Cutler,

Needham TC
Needham TC

UMP
Lia Downey, Needham TC
Kendall Chin, Needham TC

JAV

Isabella Piette, Woonsocket RI

Madison Kelly, Quincy
Audrey Adam, Needham TC

Eva Adam, Needham TC
OLDS GIRLS
DASH

Sabrina Egan, Quincy

Zora Walton, Cambridge Jets
Gina Wu, Needham TC

Isabella Engeland, Needham TC
Sydney Jiang, Needham TC
Kelsey Hudson, Needham TC
Monica Smith, Needham TC

100 METER DASH

14.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.75
15.91
16.20

71
16
20
61
62

Emilia Henry, Quincy

Kiyo White, Needham TC
Brooke Duquette, Haverhill
Olivia Hall, Chelmsford
Zora Walton, Cambridge Jets
Gina Wu, Needham TC

Ruth Norton, West Roxbury
Naomi Boegholm, Wellesley

200 METER DASH

31.72
32.10
32.59

Sabrina Egan, Quincy
Sifia Riccio, Cranston RI
Naomi Boegholm, Wellesley

Jets

9'10"
9'1"
8'5.5"
8'0"
7'7"
7'4.5"
5'6.5"
4'7.5"

5|5||
4'8“

11'11"
11'2.5"
10!4“

39!1“
29!9“

2'8“
2'6“

25'11"
25'6"
22'1"
18'10"

8.42
8.59
8.65
9.02
9.07
9.25
9.26

14.56
15.99
16.31
16.42
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.61

35.62
35.80
36.33
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John Alessandro, Quincy
Charlie Affleck, Quincy
Andrew Petrillo, SS Fireboltz
(runner number 952)

Peter Crapsey, Haverhill
Andrew Young, Londonderry NH
Will Truncer, Needham TC
Tanner Martin, Needham TC
Brian Dlaimonk, Hingham

Sean Tully, GLRR

Charlie Affleck, Quincy
Benjamin Petrillo,

SS Fireboltz

35.
37.
41.
41.

84
36
95
929

Nina Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets
Jasmine Lee, Cambridge Jets
Lucy McHugh, Needham TC

Mira Bartolino, Needham TC
Zoe Rowe, Needham TC

400 METER RUN

1:

1
1
1
1:
1
1
1

09.
:16.
:17.
:18.
20.
:22.
:22.
:22.

43
22
01
51
85
12
34
62

Isabella Edwards, Atkinson NH
Ruth Norton, West Roxbury
Sifia Riccio, Cranston RI
Kelsey Jones, Needham TC

800 METER RUN

37.72
38.21
39.11
40.17
41.41

1:16.67
1:25.69
1:27.30
2:01.68

Xander Dunsmoor, Pepperell 2:50.91 Isabella Edwards, Atkinson NH 2:52.78
Andrew Young, Londonderry NH 2:51.95 Kiera Sleiman, Quincy 2:53.52
Marcos Olivieri, Methuen 2:56.95
Patrik Schulster, Windham NH 2:57.31
Azariah Hooper, Haverhill 2:58.60
Marco Bussone, Manchester By The Sea 2:58.93
1500 METER RUN
Xander Dunsmoor, Pepperell 5:52.92 Jamie Fulton, Quincy TC 6:59.24
Patrik Schulster, Windham NH 6:02.89
Marcos Olivieri, Methuen 6:06.98
Sam Orcutt, Cambridge Jets 6:22.05
Felix Oliva, Needham TC 6:22.22
Benjamin Petrillo, SS Fireboltz 6:29.50
Azariah Hooper, Haverhill 6:43.74
80 METER HURDLES
Jack Vecellio, Unattached 14.31 Kiera Sleiman, Quincy 15.81
Trystan Carter, Quincy 17.62 Kiyo White, Needham TC 16.29
ANdrew Chin, Needham TC 18.26 Isabella Engeland, Needham TC 17.02
Anjie Liu, Needham TC 18.52 Brooke Duquette, Haverhill 17.49
Brett Quinn, CLCF 19.33 Jamie Fulton, Quincy TC 17.72
Isaiah Guilloume, Hyde Park 20.05 Sydney Jiang, Needham TC 18.19
Nathan Petterson, GLRR 20.31 Kelsey Jones, Needham TC 22.74
Connor Loughlin, Needham TC 21.21
LONG JUMP
Peter Crapsey, Haverhill 13'3" Kaylee Sleiman, Quincy 12'4"
Alex DelNigro, Cranston RI 12'6" Brooke Duquette, Haverhill 11'6"
Marcos Olivieri, Methuen 12'6" Kiera Sleiman, Quincy 10'9"
Andrew Petrillo, SS Fireboltz 12'2" Jasmine Lee, Cambridge Jets 10'8"
Tanner Martin, Needham TC 11'8" Sjodin Fedikovich, New Haven AGTC 10'4"
Will Truncer, Needham TC 11'4" Lucy Umland, Natick 9'11"
Xander Dunsmoor, Pepperell 11'4" Olivia Hall, Chelmsford 9'9"
Marco Bussone, Manchester By The Sea 11'l" Jamie Fulton, Quincy TC 9'8"
STANDING BROAD JUMP
Kaylee Sleiman, Quincy 5'7"
Lucy McHugh, Needham TC 5'1"
Gerelle SanJose, Quincy 5'0
SHOT PUT
Curtis Ewing, Worcester 10'4" Kaylee Sleiman, Quincy 13'1.25"
Alex DelNigro, Cranston RI 18'2" Nina Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets 12'2.5"
SOFTBALL THROW
Emilia Henry, Quincy 102'10"
Olivia Hall, Chelmsford 86'6"
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Kiera Sleiman, Quincy 78'5"
Leah Moore, Moore TC 73'3"
Sydney Jiang, Needham TC 47'2"
Emily Zhang, Needham TC 33'0"
Kelsey Jones, Needham TC 29'10"
HIGH JUMP
Jack Vecellio, Unattached 4'0" Lucy Umland, Natick 3'6"
John Alessandro, Quincy 3'2" Kiera Sleiman, Quincy 3'4"
Hannah Smith, Needham TC 3'4"
Ariella Heffron, Needham TC 3'2"
Isabella Engeland, Needham TC 3'0"
Sydney Jiang, Needham TC 3'0"
Nina Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets 3'0"
TURBO JAV
Jack Vecellio, Unattached 60'9" Emilia Henry, Quincy 51'2"
Azariah Hooper, Haverhill 54'11" Sjodin Fedikovich, New Haven AGTC 43'8"
ANdrew Chin, Needham TC 46'4" Isabella Edwards, Atkinson NH 42'0"
Weston Lee, SS Fireboltz 45'7"
Brett Quinn, CLCF 44'9"
Sam Orcutt, Cambridge Jets 35'3"
Patrik Schulster, Windham NH 34'2"
Andrew Petrillo, SS Fireboltz 31'3"
BOYS 11-12 YEAR OLDS GIRLS
50 METER DASH
David Alexander, Chestnut Hill 6.71 Brianna Lawlor, Boxford 7.45
(runner number 439) 7.68 Sophia Teller, Cambridge Jets 7.82
Philip Breen, Dracut 7.81 Charlotte Shapiro, Quincy 7.89
Jackson O'Toole, Needham TC 8.15 Sarah Lucey, Needham TC 8.34
Bryce Borletto-McCray, GLRR 8.15 Kate McCurley, Needham TC 8.35
Brady Lawlor, Boxford 8.60
100 METER DASH
David Alexander, Chestnut Hill 12.67 Charlotte Hill, Burlington VT 13.67
Deondre Soares, CLCF Panthers 14.11 Jazmyn Ewing, Worcester 13.94
Nicholas DelNigro, Cranston RI 14.24 Brianna Lawlor, Boxford 14.90
Gregory Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars 14.36 Mary Daniel, Needham TC 14.94
(runner number 439) 14.74 Sorcha Quinn, Quincy 15.71
Thomas Lucey, Needham TC 14.75 Jullana Salbibia, Quincy 15.73
Benjamin Hall, Bridgewater 15.21 sSarah Lucey, Needham TC 16.13
David DelBonis, CLCF 15.34 Maddie Schooling, Needham TC 17.63
200 METER DASH
Shawn Carter, Attleboro Jaguars 27.46 Maya Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets 28.91
Deondre Soares, CLCF Panthers 31.49 Charlotte Hill, Burlington VT 29.11
Zack Notoriami, Cranston RI 34.03 Merrick Wallace, Needham TC 31.22
Elana Oberle, Needham TC 31.75
Sorcha Quinn, Quincy 31.94
Juliana Green, Needham TC 31.94
Sophia Teller, Cambridge Jets 31.99
Lily Pulsifer, Cambridge Jets 32.24
400 METER RUN
Shawn Carter, Attleboro Jaguars 59.87 Caroline Hill, Burlington VT 1:08.31
Zack Notoriami, Cranston RI 1:10.67 Jazmyn Ewing, Worcester 1:08.53
Ryan Young, Londonderry NH 1:11.04 Amy Orcutt, Cambridge Jets 1:10.01
Johnny Hernberg, Needham TC 1:14.62 Elana Oberle, Needham TC 1:10.38
Jackson O'Toole, Needham TC 1:16.52 Juliana Green, Needham TC 1:13.26
Manny Boissonneault, Somerville 1:21.46 Trintjc Nydam, Needham TC 1:14.13
Sean Slatkovitz, Needham TC 1:21.71 Merrick Wallace, Needham TC 1:15.26
Max Hargreaves, Needham TC 1:26.53 Lily Pulsifer, Cambridge Jets 1:18.22
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800 METER RUN

Ryan Young, Londonderry NH 2:35.42 Makyla Paige, GLRR 2:41.38
Johnny Hernberg, Needham TC 2:53.96 Julia Moceri, Rockport 2:45.79
Thomas Flanagan, Needham TC 3:15.57 Charlotte Shapiro, Quincy 3:00.39

Angelise Santos, Metropolis Brookline 3:18.81

1500 METER RUN

Manny Boissonneault, Somerville 6:02.71 Amy Orcutt, Cambridge Jets 5:33.61
Thomas Flanagan, Needham TC 6:18.85 Julia Moceri, Rockport 5:36.60
Angelise Santos, Metropolis Brookline 6:37.07
Kate McCurley, Needham TC 6:41.40

80 METER HURDLES

Ofek Mann, Chestnut Hill 16.37 Maya Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets 15.12
Benjamin Hall, Bridgewater 16.52 Trintjc Nydam, Needham TC 16.95
David DelBonis, CLCF 16.82 Mary Daniel, Needham TC 18.39
Thomas Lucey, Needham TC 17.65 Olivia Cheung, Needham TC 19.71
Gregory Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars 18.31 Maddie Schooling, Needham TC 21.41
Seamus Fox, Needham TC 19.75
LONG JUMP

Gregory Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars 13'7" Maya Whitcomb, Cambridge Jets 12'7"
Thomas Lucey, Needham TC 12'11" Makyla Paige, GLRR 11'10.5"
Jared Surein, Hingham 12'10" Sorcha Quinn, Quincy 11'9"
Jackson O'Toole, Needham TC 12'1" Lily Pulsifer, Cambridge Jets 11'8"
Ryan Young, Londonderry NH 11'8" Allison Jiang, Needham TC 11'4"
Manny Boissonneault, Somerville 11'2" Sarah Lucey, Needham TC 11'2.5"

Sophia Teller, Cambridge Jets 10'6"

Trintjc Nydam, Needham TC 10'5"

STANDING BROAD JUMP

David DelBonis, CLCF 6'11.5" Amy Orcutt, Cambridge Jets 6'3"
Deondre Soares, CLCF Panthers 6'6" Mary Daniel, Needham TC 5'9"
Jason Kwan, Needham TC 6'0"
Benjamin Hall, Bridgewater 5'9"

SHOT PUT
Aniya Osias, Salem NH 30'2" Olivia Vecellio, Unattached 22'7.25"
Nicholas DelNigro, Cranston RI 28'8.5" Julia Moceri, Rockport 15'0"

SOFTBALL THROW

Ofek Mann, Chestnut Hill 116'10" Olivia Vecellio, Unattached 103'1"
Dan Francesconi, Needham TC 105'7" Allison Jiang, Needham TC 65'9"
Seamus Fox, Needham TC 79'2"
Jason Kwan, Needham TC 62'6"
HIGH JUMP
Ofek Mann, Chestnut Hill 4'0" Brianna Lawlor, Boxford 4'2"
Dan Francesconi, Needham TC 3'6" Allison Jiang, Needham TC 3'6"
Gregory Melusky, Attleboro Jaguars 3'6" Kate McCurley, Needham TC 3'6"
Jared Surein, Hingham 3'4" Makyla Paige, GLRR 3'6"
Philip Breen, Dracut 3'4" Jullana Salbibia, Quincy 3'4"
TURBO JAV
Dan Francesconi, Needham TC 61'3" Olivia Vecellio, Unattached 53'7"
Nicholas DelNigro, Cranston RI 58'0" Charlotte Shapiro, Quincy 48'10"
Johnny Hernberg, Needham TC 33'11" Angelise Santos, Metropolis Brookline 38'11"
Sofia Sehulster, Windham NH 27'9"
BOYS 13-14 YEAR OLDS GIRLS

50 METER DASH
Lilja Sehulster, Windham NH 8.33

100 METER DASH
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Davonte Burnette, Hyde Park

12.01 Elise Birhaeuser, SS Firebolt

Karel Durant, Metropolis Brookline 13.57 Claudia Sasso, Needham TC

Frantz Guillaume, Hyde Park
Bobo Musikavanbu, Needham TC
Paul Flanagan, Needham TC

15.13 Katie Sleboda, Cranston RI
16.04 Tamara Cowham, Quincy
18.08 Sonia Wiecek, Cambridge Jets

200 METER DASH
Devein Hiltonen, Quincy
Elise Birhaeuser, SS Fireboltz
Claudia Sasso, Needham TC
Charlotte Meyer, Needham TC

400 METER RUN

Sergei LeFaivre, Cambridge Jets 1:06.96 Hannah Neilon, Fitchburg

Olivia Dunsmoor, Pepperell
Devein Hiltonen, Quincy
Sonia Wiecek, Cambridge Jets

800 METER RUN

Sergei LeFaivre, Cambridge Jets 2:27.09 Rachel Hall, Westford

Zachary Moceri, Rockport

Connor Reif, Needham TC

Bobo Musikavanbu, Needham TC
Zachary Moceri, Rockport
Daniel Bennett, Sherborn

Paul Flanagan, Needham TC
Zachary Moceri, Rockport

Paul Flanagan, Needham TC

4:21.24 Tamara Cowham, Quincy
Alice Blake, Needham TC

1500 METER RUN
5:49.18 Alice Blake, Needham TC

100 METER HURDLES
Karel Durant, Metropolis Brookline
Daniel Bennett, Sherborn
Bobo Musikavanbu, Needham TC

LONG JUMP
Elise Birhaeuser, SS Fireboltz
Hannah Neilon, Fitchburg

STANDING BROAD JUMP
Hannah Neilon, Fitchburg
Olivia Dunsmoor, Pepperell
Katie Sleboda, Cranston RI

SHOT PUT
224'9.5"
23'0"

14'4"

SOFTBALL THROW
114'11" Lilja Sehulster, Windham NH
54I0l|

HIGH JUMP
Sonia Wiecek, Cambridge Jets
Charlotte Meyer, Needham TC

TURBO JAV
47'3" Katie Sleboda, Cranston RI
Lilja Sehulster, Windham NH

z 13.67
13.93
15.11
15.16
16.28

1:02.66
1:04.88
1:05.72
1:22.59

2:38.99
3:02.55
3:03.17

6:19.36

20.39
22.24
30.71

14'3.5"
14!2“

7|5||
6!9“
6'2“

89'5“

4|4||
3'6“

65'7“
45!4“



